

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13143-13144/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 and 22/01/2008 in RA No. 73/2008 & CWP No.16124/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AVTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.13162-13163/2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debjani Das Purkayatha, Adv.for
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Status quo regarding possession be maintained during the pendency of the appeals.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4766 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master