

ITEM NO. 17

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6002-6003 OF 2009

KAILASH WATI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing statement of case and office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, 31 days' delay
in filing statement of case on behalf of the appellants is
condoned.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |