

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4265-4266/2008

RAJ KUMAR GANDHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 4267-4268/2008 (IV)

C.A. No. 6002-6003/2009 (IV)

Date : 24-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
M/s Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties are at liberty to file written submission by
tomorrow.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER